and joint ventures (Note 10) – – 2,048 4,511 – -- – – 2,048 4,511

Income tax expense (86) (1,153) (17,848) (18,027) 329 130 (111) (18,791) (17,716) (37,841)

Profit after income tax (1,528) 25,551 53,161 16,869 5,485 7,662 (3,887) 27,473 53,231 77,555

Attributable to:

Owners of the Parent 3,182 15,622 53,161 16,869 5,485 7,662 (3,987) 26,393 57,841 66,546

Non-controlling interests (4,710) 9,929 – – -- – 100 1,080 (4,610) 11,009

 (1,528) 25,551 53,161 16,869 5,485 7,662 (3,887) 27,473 53,231 77,555

37.4 Analysis of cash flows from material disposals

   2021 2020
   $ $

 Net cash inflow from operating activities   36,076 202,026

 Net cash inflow from investing activities   42,935 (29,205)

 Net cash outflow from financing activities   (49,039) (15,599)

 Total cash flows   29,972 157,222

189

37 DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS (continued)

37.5 Restatement of results from material disposals

 The consolidated statement of profit or loss for September 30, 2020 was restated for the discontinued operations above. There was no impact on

the consolidated statement of other comprehensive income.

   AS PREVIOUSLY
   REPORTED ADJUSTMENT RESTATED
   2020 2020 2020
   $ $ $

 Continuing operations:

 Revenue   11,163,818 (920,582) 10,243,236

 Operating profit before finance costs and expected credit losses   800,297 (66,997) 733,300

 Expected credit losses   (12,870) 3,372 (9,498)

 Operating profit before finance costs   787,427 (63,625) 723,802

 Finance costs – net   (111,286) (1,167) (112,453)

 Operating profit after finance costs   676,141 (64,792) 611,349

 Share of results of associates and joint ventures   53,459 (4,511) 48,948

 Profit before income tax   729,600 (69,303) 660,297

 Income tax expense   (276,330) 19,187 (257,143)

 Profit for the year from continuing operations   453,270 (50,116) 403,154

 Discontinued operations:

 Gain on sale of discontinued operations   262,442 – 262,442

 Profit after tax discontinued operations   27,439 50,116 77,555

 Profit for the year from discontinued operations   289,881 50,116 339,997

 Profit for the year   743,151 – 743,151

 Owners of the Parent:

 -  Continuing operations   408,484 (41,069) 367,415

 -  Discontinued operations   287,919 41,069 328,988

 Non-controlling interests:

 -  Continuing operations   44,786 (9,047) 35,739

 -  Discontinued operations   1,962 9,047 11,009

 Profit for the year   743,151 – 743,151

 Basic earnings per share

 - Continuing operations   4.17 (0.42) 3.75

 - Discontinued operations   2.94 0.42 3.36

   7.11 – 7.11

190

Five Year Review

   SEPT. 2017 SEPT. 2018 SEPT. 2019 SEPT. 2020 SEPT. 2021
  (RESTATED) (RESTATED) (RESTATED)  (RESTATED)

Income Statement Information

Third party revenue  10,239,841   10,423,736   10,424,569   10,243,236   11,127,944

Operating profit before finance costs   682,090   702,505   730,570   723,802   981,347

Finance costs   (74,879)  (70,694)  (70,239)  (112,453)  (102,767)

Share of results of associates and joint ventures  66,977   76,598   61,429   48,948   50,296

Profit before tax   674,188   708,409   721,760   660,297   928,876

Effective tax rate (%)  36 37 36 39 27